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The Board consists of 10 members:  

3 County Executive appointments, 2 County Board Chairperson appointments, 3 

employee elected members, 1 Deputy Sheriff Association appointed member and 1 

retiree elected member. 

 

Chairperson 

John Michael (Mickey) 

Maier, J.D. 

Alpha Investment Consulting 

Group, LLC  

111 E. Kilbourn Avenue 

Suite 1600 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

 

Work:  414-319-4100 

Email: 

mmaier@alphainvestment.com 

Fax:  414-319-4110 

 

Appointed by County 

Board Chairperson 

Term: 6/2008 to 5/2011 

Elected Chair:  3/2010 

Re-appointed: 5/18/2011 

Term Expires: 4/30/2014 

 

Vice Chairperson 

Dr. Brian Daugherty 

The University of 

Wisconsin-Milwaukee  

Lubar School of Business 

P. O. Box 742 

Milwaukee, WI 53201 

 

Work:  414-229-5737 

Email:  daughert@uwm.edu 

 

 

Appointed by County 

Executive 

 

Appointed: 10/1/2012 

Term expires: 4/30/2014 

 

 

MEMBERS 

Norb Gedemer 

Milwaukee County Office of 

the Sheriff 

821 W. State Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

Work:  414-278-4482 

Cell:  414-571-0775 

Email:  

norbert.gedemer@milwcnty.com 

DSA Appointed 

 

Appointed: 7/16/2012 

Term expires: 7/1/2015  

Dean Muller 

Morgan Stanley Smith 

Barney 

1200 N. Mayfair Road  

Ste. 400 

Wauwatosa, WI 53226 

Local: 414.256.2358 

Toll Free: 800.473.2330 

Fax: 414.256.2336 

Email: 

dean.muller@morganstanley.com 

Appointed by County 

Board Chairperson  

 

Appointed:  5/2011  

Expires: 5/2014 

Dr. Sarah W. Peck  

College of Business Admin. 

Marquette University 

Straz Hall  

P.O. Box 1881 

Milwaukee, WI 53201-1881 

Work: 414-288-1461 

Email: sarah.peck@mu.edu 

Appointed by County 

Executive 

 

Appointed:  12/14/2006 

Re-appointed: 5/01/2011 

Term: 5/01/2011 to 

4/30/2014 

 

Term expires: 4/30/2014 
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Patricia VanKampen 

c/o Milwaukee County ERS 

901 N. 9
th

 St., Room 210 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

Email: 

kpvankampen@aol.com 

Appointed by County 

Executive  

Appointed:  4/2/2012  

Term expires: 4/1/2015 

Marilyn Mayr 

c/o Milwaukee County ERS 

901 N. 9
th

 St., Room 210 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

 

Retiree Elected 

Elected: 11/2013 

Term expires: 10/31/2016 

  

Laurie Braun 

Milwaukee Co. DA’s Office 

Safety Building 

821 W. State Street, Rm. 405 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

Work:  414-278-5141 

Email:  laurie.braun@da.wi.gov 

 

Employee Elected 

Elected:  11/1/2012 

Term expires:  2/28/2015 

 

Vera Westphal 

Milwaukee County Zoo 

10001 W. Bluemound Road 

Milwaukee, WI 53226 

Work:  414-256-5404 

Email:  

Vera.Westphal@milwcnty.com 

 

Employee Elected 

Elected:  11/1/2012 

Term expires: 2/28/2014  

 

Aimee Funck 

Clerk of Courts Office 

901 N. 9
th

 St., Room 104 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

Work:  414-278-4556 

Email: aimee.funck@wicourts.com 

 

Employee Elected 

Elected: 3/1/2013 

Term expires: 2/29/2016 

Audit Committee 

 

Vera Westphal Chairperson 
 

Investment Committee 

 

Dr. Sarah Peck Chairperson 
 

ERS STAFF 

 

Kerry Mitchell 

Director of Human 

Resources 

901 North 9
th

 Street,  

Room 210 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

Office: 414-278-4783 

Fax: 414-223-1387 

Email: 

kerry.mitchell@milwcnty.com 
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Marian Ninneman 

ERS Manager 

901 North 9
th

 Street 

Room 210C 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

Office: 414-278-4966 

Fax: 414-223-1387 

Email: 

marian.ninneman@milwcnty.com 

 

Daniel Gopalan 

ERS Fiscal Officer 

901 North 9
th

 Street 

Room 210C 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

Office: 414-278-4145 

Fax: 414-223-1387 

Email: 

daniel.gopalan@milwcnty.com 

 

Matthew Hanchek 

Employee Benefits 

Administrator 

901 North 9
th

 Street 

Room 210 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

Office: 414-278-4326 

Fax: 414-223-1387 

Email: 

matthew.hanchek@milwcnty.com 

 

Vivian Aikin 

Sr. Pension Analyst 

901 North 9
th

 Street 

Room 210 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

Office:  414-278-2087 

Fax:  414-223-1387 

Email: 

vivian.aikin@milwcnty.com 

 

CORPORATION COUNSEL 

 

Paul Bargren 

Corporation Counsel 

901 North 9
th

 Street, Room 303 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

Office: 414-278-4300 

Email:  

paul.bargren@milwcnty.com 

 

Mark Grady 

Deputy Corporation Counsel 

901 North 9
th

 Street, Room 303 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

Office: 414-278-4319 

Fax: 414-223-1249 

Email: 

mark.grady@milwcnty.com 
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INVESTMENT CONSULTANT 

 

Marquette Associates, Inc. 

180 North LaSalle St. 

Ste. 3500 

Chicago, IL 60601 

 

Brett Christenson, CFA, CFP 

Managing Director 

 

Ray Caprio 

Assistant Vice President 

 

Office: 312-527-5500 

Fax: 312-527-9064 

 

 

Email: 

bchristenson@marquetteassociates.com 

 

 

rcaprio@marquetteassociates.com 

 

 

ACTUARIAL CONSULTANT 

 

Buck Consultants 

1 North Dearborn Street 

Ste. 1400 

Chicago, IL 60602-4336 

 

Marco Ruffini 

Larry Langer 

 

Office: 312-846-3546 

Fax: 312-846-3502 

 

 

Cell: 312-804-4903 (Marco) 

Cell: 630-632-8668 (Larry) 

Email(s): 

marco.ruffini@buckconsultants.com 

larry.langer@buckconsultants.com 

 

REINHART, BOERNER, VAN DEUREN, SC 

 

Steve Huff 

 

Greg Storm 

 

Alicia Mohn 

 

1000 North Water Street 

Suite #2100 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

Office: 414-298-8126 

Email: shuff@reinhartlaw.com 

Office: 414-298-8147 

Email: gstorm@reinhartlaw.com 

Office: 414-298-8146 

Email: amohn@reinhartlaw.com  

 

Fax: 414-298-8097 
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